SANT HARI DASS COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

- **11.** The Institution has separate well-furnished space for conducting personality development sessions for the students:
 - i. <u>Personality Development</u>



ii. <u>Guidance & Counselling Cell</u>





iii. Labs for Practical/Training Sessions



Jai Bhapwar Principal Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education Bani Camp, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043

DETAILS OF TRAINED FACULTY TO CONDUCT PRACTICAL SESSIONS

Session: 2022-2023

S. No.	Name	Designation	Details of session	
1.	Dr. Uttam Kumar Roy	External Faculty	Session for personality Assessment	4/1/2023 (Wednesday)
2.	Mr. Dinesh	External Faculty	Session on "Train The Trainee"	16/03/2023 (Thursday)
3.	Dr. Neelam Soni	Internal Faculty	Group Discussion for BBA students on "communications Skills"	6/1/2023 (Friday)
4.	Dr. Madhu Shrivastava	Internal Faculty	Organized Mentor - Mentee Session for personality and skill development Organized Mentor - Mentee	14/10/2022 (Friday) 16/12/2022
			Session for personality and skill development	(Friday)
5.	Mr. Ashish	Internal Faculty	Group Discussion for B.Ed. students on "ICT tools"	5/1/2023 (Thursday)

Jai Bhaghan Principal Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education Bant Camp, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043

DETAILS OF STUDENT COUNSELLOR

Session: 2022-2023

S.No.	Name	Designation	Details of session	
1.	Dr. (Prof.) I. S. Suri	External Student Counsellor	Guidance & Counseling Session	11/11/2022
			Guidance & Counseling Session	28/12/2022 (Wednesday)
			Guidance & Counseling Session	10/03/2023 (Friday)

Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education

(Recognised by N.C.T.E. Govt. of India & Affiliated to (G.G.S.I.P.U.) Delhi

(Opp. Air Force Station) Bani Camp. Najatgarh. New Delhi-110043 Phones : 25323332, 25323671, E-mail : sant_harid_college@yahoo.in

Date: 13 06 2016

MINUTES OF SELECTION COMMITTEE

A selection committee was constituted on 13th June, 2016 at Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education, Bani Camp, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043 for the appointment of Counselor for B.Ed./BBA(G)/B.Com.(H) students at Sant Hari Dass College of Higher Education in order to provide personal & professional guidance, support and counseling.

The Selection Committee members were as under:

- 1. Mr. Jai Bhagwan Singh, Chairman, SHDCHE
- 2. Mrs. Kanta Devi. Secretary, SHDCHE
- 3. Dr. Jai Bhagwan, Principal, SHDCHE
- 4. Dr. G. P. Singh, Director, SHDCHE

The committee found the following suitable candidate Counselor: 01

			Pay	
S.No.	Nome	a second second second second second		1
S.140.	1 tante		Rs. 2,500/- per visi	
1	Dr. L.S. Suri			

5 Jai m

Mr. Jai Bhagwan Singh (Chairman, SHDCHE)

De Jai Bhagwan (Principal, SHDEHE)

anta,

Ms. Kanta Devi (Secretary, SHDCHE)

a a (Director, SHDCHE) Jai Bhagh r Education 454-110043